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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
April 2000

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 31,635 60,162 2,004 16,717 725 346 0 0

BAKER 1,486 9,535 67 311 62 34 10 9

BAY 32,471 43,353 3,402 9,762 638 213 101 16

BRADFORD 2,636 9,272 83 843 79 36 0 0

BREVARD 125,379 102,859 6,628 32,942 1,727 774 120 57

BROWARD 262,064 439,190 1,230 149,083 6,144 3,361 912 263

CALHOUN 624 5,855 49 170 68 12 0 1

CHARLOTTE 46,329 32,169 2,460 14,160 562 181 0 0

CITRUS 31,825 32,768 1,640 11,984 440 219 0 0

CLAY 45,907 23,878 1,306 10,656 848 317 28 5

COLLIER 67,106 27,688 2,969 17,956 995 301 401 163

COLUMBIA 7,800 18,744 606 2,057 87 67 8 10

DESOTO 3,674 9,856 428 1,132 101 42 0 0

DIXIE 1,035 8,780 187 188 68 29 5 5

DUVAL 156,333 219,656 11,703 49,144 3,317 698 622 119

ESCAMBIA 64,465 76,539 3,681 15,805 1,025 590 95 34

FLAGLER 13,242 12,722 576 5,076 219 86 94 3

FRANKLIN 956 5,900 44 343 81 18 0 3

GADSDEN 2,545 21,445 206 935 192 45 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,225 4,583 73 323 79 25 0 0

GLADES 1,308 4,217 187 257 39 27 0 0

GULF 1,626 7,598 78 371 46 2 0 0

HAMILTON 665 5,794 65 165 60 36 56 0

HARDEE 2,211 7,481 94 506 44 92 61 53

HENDRY 4,300 9,884 227 1,268 78 246 0 0

HERNANDO 39,548 36,860 1,357 14,323 544 325 0 3

HIGHLANDS 23,011 21,967 1,307 5,224 302 110 318 169

HILLSBOROUGH 172,849 210,476 10,595 71,782 3,663 1,068 399 107

HOLMES 1,130 8,356 53 289 70 28 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 36,887 21,002 1,565 8,222 88 117 0 0

JACKSON 4,256 19,695 207 993 185 61 13 3

JEFFERSON 1,172 6,011 99 288 101 19 0 0

LAFAYETTE 255 3,534 0 84 22 7 0 0

LAKE 61,033 44,278 3,043 14,798 1,149 379 0 2
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LEE 125,360 82,363 5,208 42,447 1,636 618 161 12

LEON 38,321 81,304 2,527 14,284 937 464 407 119

LEVY 4,276 11,772 405 961 178 56 0 0

LIBERTY 158 3,241 7 54 17 12 7 3

MADISON 1,247 8,377 87 193 72 15 0 0

MANATEE 78,266 57,409 1,078 28,282 1,122 553 0 0

MARION 59,601 59,224 4,821 16,154 1,075 341 35 5

MARTIN 47,242 22,867 2,505 11,766 608 196 192 61

MIAMI-DADE 314,655 373,611 2,281 134,719 5,029 2,261 926 202

MONROE 19,146 19,750 1,941 8,633 441 1,024 49 38

NASSAU 13,092 16,379 753 2,729 312 103 0 0

OKALOOSA 59,569 30,678 569 16,118 613 253 109 8

OKEECHOBEE 6,346 15,175 340 1,652 106 24 2 12

ORANGE 151,313 149,597 7,898 55,978 3,238 1,331 3,166 466

OSCEOLA 31,326 36,359 3,459 15,229 623 192 47 9

PALM BEACH 228,143 286,553 16,452 105,750 3,546 635 0 49

PASCO 87,289 86,419 541 38,842 1,493 695 311 169

PINELLAS 248,950 220,393 19,191 98,295 2,387 1,500 3,441 12

POLK 100,340 120,090 4,328 31,433 3,281 503 0 2

PUTNAM 10,343 25,729 1,083 3,190 203 126 6 0

SANTA ROSA 36,237 27,265 1,766 7,444 563 146 0 0

SARASOTA 112,559 65,135 4,122 31,468 1,168 834 105 30

SEMINOLE 85,704 58,012 3,501 26,449 1,823 3,159 5 20

ST. JOHNS 42,293 29,712 2,171 11,687 270 0 0 0

ST. LUCIE 45,219 47,487 3,997 18,253 8,675 943 0 0

SUMTER 10,878 14,197 532 3,447 206 61 0 0

SUWANNEE 4,239 14,330 1,205 533 136 38 0 0

TAYLOR 1,649 10,078 147 322 52 38 0 0

UNION 663 5,345 29 168 64 20 0 0

VOLUSIA 95,578 108,676 5,371 36,805 1,312 575 0 0

WAKULLA 2,409 9,682 159 620 49 15 2 1

WALTON 8,933 14,562 488 2,483 246 81 863 3

WASHINGTON 2,454 10,683 231 621 71 22 0 0

3,322,786 3,694,561 157,412 1,225,166 65,400 26,745 13,077 2,246TOTALS



Page 3

COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL APPLICATIONS RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
April 2000

452 407 45 2 0 58 104 1,06842% 38% 4% 0% 0% 5% 10%ALACHUA

14 13 0 0 0 0 220 2476% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 89%BAKER

357 169 38 3 2 0 169 73848% 23% 5% 0% 0% 0% 23%BAY

73 27 2 0 0 0 113 21534% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 53%BRADFORD

2,071 669 2 0 0 10 644 3,39661% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%BREVARD

1,606 3,293 52 16 0 160 3,844 8,97118% 37% 1% 0% 0% 2% 43%BROWARD

1 2 5 0 0 1 68 771% 3% 6% 0% 0% 1% 88%CALHOUN

508 161 8 0 0 2 184 86359% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%CHARLOTTE

373 303 17 0 0 5 77 77548% 39% 2% 0% 0% 1% 10%CITRUS

548 735 2 3 0 30 538 1,85630% 40% 0% 0% 0% 2% 29%CLAY

776 533 66 0 7 0 189 1,57149% 34% 4% 0% 0% 0% 12%COLLIER

83 46 12 0 0 0 24 16550% 28% 7% 0% 0% 0% 15%COLUMBIA

86 27 3 0 0 0 173 28930% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 60%DESOTO

39 2 0 0 0 0 27 6857% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%DIXIE

2,413 1,220 559 0 0 0 1,037 5,22946% 23% 11% 0% 0% 0% 20%DUVAL

969 365 54 1 2 1 350 1,74256% 21% 3% 0% 0% 0% 20%ESCAMBIA

101 124 6 0 0 15 46 29235% 42% 2% 0% 0% 5% 16%FLAGLER

23 22 0 0 0 0 94 13917% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 68%FRANKLIN

27 65 41 0 0 0 220 3538% 18% 12% 0% 0% 0% 62%GADSDEN

33 22 5 0 0 0 19 7942% 28% 6% 0% 0% 0% 24%GILCHRIST

44 15 15 1 0 0 0 7559% 20% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

22 16 0 0 0 0 125 16313% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 77%GULF

19 2 0 0 0 0 79 10019% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 79%HAMILTON

8 97 0 0 0 0 5 1107% 88% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%HARDEE

34 28 5 0 0 0 129 19617% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 66%HENDRY

522 205 37 0 0 2 277 1,04350% 20% 4% 0% 0% 0% 27%HERNANDO

329 110 6 0 8 0 59 51264% 21% 1% 0% 2% 0% 12%HIGHLANDS

4,018 1,890 27 10 0 47 738 6,73060% 28% 0% 0% 0% 1% 11%HILLSBOROUGH

118 7 6 0 0 2 132 26545% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 50%HOLMES

473 278 6 0 0 1 158 91652% 30% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%INDIAN RIVER

93 66 15 0 0 2 147 32329% 20% 5% 0% 0% 1% 46%JACKSON

39 16 0 0 0 0 53 10836% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 49%JEFFERSON

8 1 0 0 0 0 13 2236% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 59%LAFAYETTE

955 452 2 1 0 9 452 1,87151% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%LAKE
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1,579 713 61 0 12 39 329 2,73358% 26% 2% 0% 0% 1% 12%LEE

511 579 73 0 0 37 525 1,72530% 34% 4% 0% 0% 2% 30%LEON

78 100 0 0 0 0 59 23733% 42% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%LEVY

3 3 0 0 0 0 17 2313% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74%LIBERTY

29 15 0 0 0 0 81 12523% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 65%MADISON

1,186 450 1 3 0 3 1,316 2,95940% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%MANATEE

734 420 67 0 0 10 209 1,44051% 29% 5% 0% 0% 1% 15%MARION

588 215 7 0 0 2 212 1,02457% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%MARTIN

3,225 6,719 98 109 144 187 545 11,02729% 61% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5%MIAMI-DADE

546 522 0 0 0 0 1,873 2,94119% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 64%MONROE

217 133 0 0 4 0 179 53341% 25% 0% 0% 1% 0% 34%NASSAU

735 318 33 0 0 9 232 1,32755% 24% 2% 0% 0% 1% 17%OKALOOSA

60 26 11 0 0 0 87 18433% 14% 6% 0% 0% 0% 47%OKEECHOBEE

1,599 2,398 54 23 1 87 1,492 5,65428% 42% 1% 0% 0% 2% 26%ORANGE

456 398 7 0 0 11 124 99646% 40% 1% 0% 0% 1% 12%OSCEOLA

2,854 2,805 4 27 0 74 405 6,16946% 45% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%PALM BEACH

1,394 586 23 8 0 12 576 2,59954% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%PASCO

3,336 1,384 42 6 0 86 623 5,47761% 25% 1% 0% 0% 2% 11%PINELLAS

1,629 775 67 0 0 4 427 2,90256% 27% 2% 0% 0% 0% 15%POLK

187 147 1 0 0 0 83 41845% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%PUTNAM

482 312 13 0 0 1 59 86756% 36% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%SANTA ROSA

758 237 8 0 0 0 165 1,16865% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%SARASOTA

921 1,641 2 3 0 40 257 2,86432% 57% 0% 0% 0% 1% 9%SEMINOLE

387 196 5 0 0 10 178 77650% 25% 1% 0% 0% 1% 23%ST. JOHNS

6,827 3,159 288 2 0 21 5,774 16,07142% 20% 2% 0% 0% 0% 36%ST. LUCIE

168 51 0 0 0 0 52 27162% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%SUMTER

80 32 1 0 0 0 101 21437% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 47%SUWANNEE

41 8 0 0 0 0 36 8548% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%TAYLOR

3 5 0 0 0 0 56 645% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 88%UNION

823 1,055 29 2 0 2 236 2,14738% 49% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%VOLUSIA

19 17 1 0 0 0 44 8123% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 54%WAKULLA

166 90 18 0 0 0 118 39242% 23% 5% 0% 0% 0% 30%WALTON

72 16 1 0 0 0 19 10867% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 48,928 42% 116,16836,913 1,951 220 180 980 26,99632% 2% 0% 0% 1% 23%
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4 4 0 0 0 0 1 944% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%ALACHUA

0 3 0 0 0 0 2 50% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%BAKER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

13 1 0 0 0 0 1 1587% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%BRADFORD

0 22 0 0 0 0 1 230% 96% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%BREVARD

28 70 1 3 0 0 135 23712% 30% 0% 1% 0% 0% 57%BROWARD

0 0 2 0 0 0 0 20% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE

13 28 2 0 0 0 0 4330% 65% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS

3 1 0 0 0 0 2 650% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%CLAY

0 0 1 0 0 0 1 20% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 50%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

104 93 28 0 0 0 29 25441% 37% 11% 0% 0% 0% 11%DUVAL

12 11 2 0 0 0 22 4726% 23% 4% 0% 0% 0% 47%ESCAMBIA

1 4 0 0 0 0 1 617% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%FLAGLER

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%FRANKLIN

2 8 5 0 0 0 15 307% 27% 17% 0% 0% 0% 50%GADSDEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%HAMILTON

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

127 86 2 0 0 0 22 23754% 36% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

3 9 0 0 0 0 0 1225% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER

4 3 0 0 0 0 9 1625% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 56%JACKSON

6 0 0 0 0 0 1 786% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

30 12 0 0 0 0 12 5456% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%LAKE



Page 6

COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL DUPLICATES RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
April 2000

15 12 3 0 1 1 3 3543% 34% 9% 0% 3% 3% 9%LEE

7 6 1 0 0 0 1 1547% 40% 7% 0% 0% 0% 7%LEON

1 6 0 0 0 0 1 813% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

0 1 0 0 0 0 4 50% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 80%MADISON

13 12 0 0 0 0 15 4033% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%MANATEE

27 52 8 0 0 0 8 9528% 55% 8% 0% 0% 0% 8%MARION

8 8 0 0 0 0 0 1650% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN

6 59 0 0 38 1 2 1066% 56% 0% 0% 36% 1% 2%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

4 8 0 0 0 0 21 3312% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 64%NASSAU

15 9 0 0 0 0 3 2756% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%OKALOOSA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

11 53 0 0 0 0 31 9512% 56% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%ORANGE

1 6 0 0 0 0 0 714% 86% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA

73 78 0 0 0 3 8 16245% 48% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5%PALM BEACH

21 36 3 0 0 1 9 7030% 51% 4% 0% 0% 1% 13%PASCO

46 69 2 1 0 4 23 14532% 48% 1% 1% 0% 3% 16%PINELLAS

7 2 3 0 0 0 0 1258% 17% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK

8 7 0 0 0 0 2 1747% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%PUTNAM

7 7 0 0 0 1 0 1547% 47% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%SANTA ROSA

17 9 0 0 0 0 15 4141% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%SARASOTA

13 57 0 0 0 1 8 7916% 72% 0% 0% 0% 1% 10%SEMINOLE

8 11 1 0 0 5 69 949% 12% 1% 0% 0% 5% 73%ST. JOHNS

57 21 8 0 0 1 45 13243% 16% 6% 0% 0% 1% 34%ST. LUCIE

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

10 95 0 0 0 0 3 1089% 88% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 475% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 749 31% 2,391981 72 4 39 18 52841% 3% 0% 2% 1% 22%


